

14 MISC DJ 634/25
D P KAUSHIK Vs. DASHRATH BHARTI

18.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Varun Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/defendant.

Notice issued to non-applicant/plaintiff not received back.

Let fresh notice be issued to the non-applicant/plaintiff, on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH. Notice be given dasti as prayed.

Main civil suit file received.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.09.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025