

M. No. 634/25
D.P. Kaushik vs. Dashrath Bharti

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Varun Bhardwaj Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Respondent through VC.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application.

Respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is out of station. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on 09.06.2026.

**Interim Order to continue till NDOH. NDOH is given as per
convenience of the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.04.2026